CITY OF WHITE PLAINS ORDINANCE #2018-7-6

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #2013-4-29 RELATING TO BASIC WATER RATES AND ADDING WATER SYSTEM LEAK ADJUSTMENTS, SWIMMING POOL ADJUSTMENTS, FAULTY METER TESTING WATER CONNECTION CHARGES AND CHARGE FOR DEDUCT METERS

ORDINANCE SUMMARY

On July 6, 2018, the City of White Plains adopted Ordinance #2018-7-6 amending Ordinance #2013-4-29 relating to water rates. The ordinance increases the flat rate and the fee for each additional 1,000 gallons of water by 2% per year for the period 2018 through 2022 as set forth in the following tables for customers living in the city limits and for customers not living in the city limits.

Customers in the City limits:

2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
\$20.31 flat rate	\$20.72 flat rate	\$21.13 flat rate	\$21.55 flat rate	\$21.98 flat rate
\$6.61 each	\$6.74 each	\$6.87 each	\$7.01 each	\$7.15 each
additional	additional	additional	additional	additional

Customers not in the City limits:

2018	2019	2020	2021	2021
\$26.56 flat rate	\$26.97 flat rate	\$27.38 flat rate	\$27.80 flat rate	\$28.23 flat rate
\$6.61 each	\$6.74 each	\$6.87 each	\$7.01 each	\$7.15 each
additional	additional	additional	additional	additional

A copy of the Ordinance may be obtained from the White Plains City Clerk.

CITY OF WHITE PLAINS, KENTUCKY

Joshua Slaton, Mayor

Attest:

Krista Greer, City Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance Summary was prepared by:

<

Taylor C. Evans White Plains City Attorney

CITY OF WHITE PLAINS ORDINANCE #2018-7-6(2)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #2006-01-03 AND ORDINANCE #2009-08-10 RELATING TO SEWER RATES

ORDINANCE SUMMARY

On July 6, 2018, the City of White Plains adopted an ordinance establishing new sewer

rates. The Ordinance increases sewer rates by 2% per year for the period 2018 through 2022.

The rates to be charged for sewer service for said periods are set forth in the following table:

2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
\$8.60	\$8.77	\$8.94	\$9.11	\$9.29
\$22.09 flat rate	\$22.53 flat rate	\$22.98 flat rate	\$22.43 flat rate	\$22.87 flat rate

A copy of the Ordinance may be obtained from the White Plains City Clerk.

CITY OF WHITE PLAINS, KENTUCKY

Joshua Slaton, Mayor

Attest:

Krista Greer, City Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance Summary was prepared by:

Taylor C. Evans White Plains City Attorney